
Dr. R. K Patra 

Principal 

Year 

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com 

2018-19 

2019-20 
2020-20 

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE 

2021-22 
2022-23 

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15) 
ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED 

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083. 
Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Far: 257 96196 

With reference to metric no. 5.2.1, we hereby submit the declaration that the details of placement 

and progression uploaded in the SSR have changed because in the previous data, repeater 
students were considered. 

The changed no. of outgoing students placed and progressed to higher education is as follows: 

No. of students 
mentioned in SSR 

94 

Vidya Vikas Education Society's 

Affiliated to University of Mumbai 

90 

118 
93 

28 

Progression 

Declaration 

No. of students 

changed 
66 

5.2.1 

80 

110 
82 
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Vikas Coi 

No. of students 
mentioned in SSR 

Vikhroli (E), 
Mumbai-83 

anaamvat Magat 

9 

2 

12 
46 
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Hon ble Shri. P. M. Raut 
Chairman. V. V. Eda. Society 

04 
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