

Vidya Vikas Education Society's



VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15)

ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.

Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Fax : 257 96196

Dr. R. K. Patra
Principal

Hon'ble Shri. P. M. Raut
Chairman. V. V. Edu. Society

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com

www.vikascollege.org

Date: 25/09/2024

5.2.1

Declaration

With reference to metric no. 5.2.1, we hereby submit the declaration that the details of placement and progression uploaded in the SSR have changed because in the previous data, repeater students were considered.

The changed no. of outgoing students placed and progressed to higher education is as follows:

Year	Progression		Placement	
	No. of students mentioned in SSR	No. of students changed	No. of students mentioned in SSR	No. of students changed
2018-19	94	66	12	08
2019-20	90	80	46	45
2020-20	118	110	10	10
2021-22	93	82	04	03
2022-23	28	27	37	07



[Handwritten Signature]

PRINCIPAL
VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE
Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083,